

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.12808 OF 2023

Navbharat Shikshan Mandal, Sangli & Ors. .. Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra,
Through the Secretary,
School Education and Sports Department & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Sagar A. Mane for the Petitioners.

Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 – State.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ**

DATE : 10TH JANUARY, 2024.

PC. :

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 7th February 2024.
2. Learned AGP waives notice for respondent nos.1 and 2 – State.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]