

BDP-SPS-

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed by
BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2024.03.12
11:46:36 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12808 OF 2023**

Navbharat Shikshan Mandal and Ors. Petitioners.
V/s
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. Respondents.

Mr. Sagar A. Mane for the Petitioners.
Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, AGP for Respondent/State.

**CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.**

DATE: 8th MARCH, 2024

P.C.:-

1] The learned Assistant Government Pleader submits that she has instructions to appear for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4. The learned Counsel for the Petitioners to serve a copy of the writ petition on the learned Assistant Government Pleader.

2] Stand over to 01/04/2024 for filing affidavit in reply.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]