

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12808 OF 2023

**Navbharat Shikshan Mandal,
Sangli & Ors.**

..... Petitioners

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..... Respondents

Mr. Sagar A. Mane for the Petitioners.

Ms.Kavita N. Solunke, A.G.P for the State – Respondent Nos. 1
and 2.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 9th AUGUST, 2024

P.C. :-

The learned Assistant Government Pleader seeks further time of two weeks to file affidavit in reply. Such affidavit shall be positively filed within a further period of two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

2. Stand over to 6th September, 2024.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]