

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12808 OF 2023

Navbharat Shikshan Mandal, Sangli & Ors. .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Sagar Mane a/w Mr. Rushikesh Jagdale & Ms. Neha Farakate, Advocates for Petitioners
- Mr. Sachin H. Kankal, AGP for State

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV &
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : JUNE 16, 2026

P. C.:

1. Heard.
2. Stand over to 17th June, 2026 under the caption "First on Board".

[NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.]

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Amberkar